
Assignments for Math 324, April 23, 1997
Instructor: Andrew Sommese

Text: R. Larsen and M. Marx, Introduction to Mathematical Statistics and Its Applications, 2nd
edition, Prentice Hall, 1986.

Date due Reading Problems Assigned
Jan. 17 (Fri.) 3.3.18 a,f,h,i
Jan. 20 (Mon.) chaps. 1–3 except 3.5, 3.6, 3.11–13 3.7.3, 3.8.8, 3.7.9, 3.8.6
Jan. 22 (Wed.) 4.1, 4.2, 4.4 4.2.1, 4.2.15, 4.4.1, 4.4.6, 4.5.7
Jan. 24 (Fri.) 4.5, 4.6 4.5.1, 4.5.7, 4.6.1
Jan. 27 (Mon.) review 4.3, study 7.4 4.6.6, 4.6.9, 4.3.1, 4.3.5
Jan. 31 (Fri.) 5.1, 5.2, start 5.3, 5.4 7.4.4, 7.4.5, 7.4.7, 7.4.8, 5.4.2
Feb. 3 (Mon.) 5.3, 5.4 3.13.1, 3.13.2, 3.6.2, 5.3.1, 5.4.9
Feb. 5 (Wed.) 5.5 5.4.4, 5.4.6, 5.4.7, 5.4.15, 5.5.4
Feb. 12 (Wed.) 5.8, start 5.9 5.8.3, 5.8.7, 5.8.8
Feb. 14 (Fri.) pg. 133–136, 5.8, 5.9 3.5.1, 3.5.3, 3.5.4, 5.8.12, 5.9.2
Feb. 17 (Mon.) 5.10, pg. 286–288 5.10.1, 5.10.2, 5.10.7, 5.10.8, 5.10.9
Feb. 19 (Wed.) 6.2, start 6.3 6.2.1, 6.2.2, 6.2.6, 6.2.7, 6.2.9
Feb. 21 (Fri.) 6.3, 6.4 6.3.1, 6.3.2, 6.3.8, 6.4.1, 6.4.3
Feb. 24 (Mon.) 3.12, 7.3 3.12.10, 3.12.11, 7.3.1, 7.3.6, 7.3.7
Feb. 26 (Wed.) 7.5 7.5.3, 7.5.6, 7.5.10, 7.5.11
Feb. 28 (Fri.) 7.6 7.5.9, 7.5.17, 7.6.7, 7.6.8, 7.6.9
Mar. 3 (Mon.) 7.7 7.6.13, 7.6.18, 7.7.3, 7.7.8, 7.7.9
Mar. 17 (Mon.) read 8.1, 8.2
Mar. 19 (Wed.) read through end of 8.3 8.2.3, 8.2.5, 8.2.8
Mar. 21 (Fri.) 8.4 7.6.1, 8.3.1, 8.3.3
Mar. 24 (Mon.) 8.5 8.4.1, 8.4.2, 8.4.4, 8.5.1
Mar. 26 (Wed.) 9.1, 9.2 8.5.4, 8.5.5, 8.5.6
April 2 (Wed.) 9.3 9.2.1, 9.2.2, 9.2.3, 9.2.5, 9.2.7
April 4 (Fri.) start reading 9.4 9.3.1, 9.3.2, 9.3.4, 9.3.5
April 7 (Mon.) finish reading 9.4 9.4.1, 9.4.4, 9.4.5, 9.4.7
April 9 (Wed.) 9.5 9.5.2, 9.5.3, 9.5.5
April 14 (Mon.) 10.1, 10.2 10.2.5
April 16 (Wed.) start 10.3 10.2.3, 10.2.8, 10.2.11, 10.2.15
April 18 (Fri.) 10.3, start 10.4 10.3.2, 10.3.3, 10.3.6, 10.3.9
April 21 (Mon.) 10.4 10.4.1, 10.4.2, 10.4.4, 10.4.13
April 23 (Wed.) 10.5 10.5.1, 10.5.3, 10.5.6, 10.5.7
April 25 (Fri.) 10.6, 10.8 10.6.1, 10.6.4, 10.6.5
April 28 (Mon.) 13.1, 13.2 13.2.1, 13.2.3, 13.2.5, 13.2.7
April 30 (Wed.) 13.3 13.3.3

Help/Review/Problem Session: Tuesday, May 29, 7–8 PM, 226 CCMB

Class Folder Address: /afs/nd.edu/coursesp.97/math/math324.01

Scale on first Test (Fri., February 7) A ≥ 90 > B ≥ 77 > C ≥ 65 > D ≥ 54 > F
Scale on Second Test (Wed., March 5) A ≥ 78 > B ≥ 63 > C ≥ 49 > D ≥ 40 > F
Scale on Third Test (Fri., April) A ≥ 90 > B ≥ 80 > C ≥ 70 > D ≥ 60 > F

Final Exam: 8–10AM on Tuesday May 6 in our usual classroom.


